



**2026 Fees for Stop-Time Games**

Level	Mins /Qtr	3-Man	2-Man	1-Man
10U (3/4)	8	-		50
12U (5/6)	10	-	60	90
14U (7/8)	10	-	60	90
Freshman	10	-	85	127.50
Junior Varsity	10	-	85	127.50
HS Varsity	12	95	120	180.00
College	15	160	200	N/A
Post-College Club	15	160	200	N/A

- Fees shown are per official. Fees in red denote extreme cases. We do not recommend solo crews at these levels.
- Normal crews are 2-man for JV and below, 3-man for Varsity and above.
- One-man crews normally occur only when a) assigned officials experience and emergency, or b) when no other officials are available to be assigned.
- For any game with only one official, the fee due is 1.5 times the 2-man rate.

**2026 Fees for 5<sup>th</sup> Quarters in Stop-Time Games**

Level	Mins /Qtr	3-Man	2-Man	1-Man
10U (3/4)	8	-		12.50
12U (5/6)	10	-	15	N/A
14U (7/8)	10	-	15	N/A
Freshman	10	-	21.25	N/A
Junior Varsity	10	-	21.25	N/A
HS Varsity	12	23.75	30.00	N/A
College	15	40	50	N/A
Post-College Club	15	40	50	N/A

- 5<sup>th</sup> Quarters MUST BE SCHEDULED IN ADVANCE of game day.
- Fees shown are per official working the 5<sup>th</sup> Quarter.
- For safety reasons 5<sup>th</sup> Quarters are not available on full-field games with a 1-Man crew.



## 2026 Fees for Running-Time Games

Level \ Game Minutes	31-40	41-50	51-60	61-70	71-80
<b>All Youth Levels</b>	50	60	70	80	90
<b>High School</b>	60	70	80	90	100
<b>College (3-man crew)</b>	80	90	100	110	120
<b>College (2-man crew)</b>	95	105	115	125	135

- Fees shown are per official.
- Cost for an official to work a scorer’s table will be \$25 per game.
- The same rate applies to:
  - Two (2) officials on a full-size field, 10 v 10, or
  - One (1) official on a smaller field with fewer players.
- If 3-man crews are necessary for HS games, rates will be prorated.

## Scrimmage Fees

- Due to the growing number of scrimmages played and the limited number of officials available, we have arrived at the point where we must charge fees to guarantee attendance by an experienced staff, who both oversee play and guide on-field development of newer officials.
- Fees follow the game structures described in the tables above, with a maximum of 3 paid officials for Varsity and 2 paid officials for JV and youth scrimmages. Additional officials are classed as “shadow/trainee” and attend to meet certification requirements or prepare for the upcoming season. As such, these individuals are not due game fees.
- A standard stop-time game structure, i.e. 12-minute quarters for Varsity or 10-minute quarters for JV and youth, is billed at standard stop-time game fees. This also applies to 5th Quarters.
- Running time Single Games, Multiple Games, and Round Robins are billed at the standard running-time fee for the duration of minutes played.
- While we understand that teams may wish to extend play at the time of a scrimmage, we nonetheless recommend communicating the structure in advance to your Assigner to avoid confusion on game day.



### **Cancellation Policy**

- If the official(s) is on site at the appropriate time before the game, but it cannot get started due to uncontrollable circumstances (primarily weather), the official is due ½ game fee. Applicable mileage fees will still be due.
- Officials will be due ½ a game fee for any game postponed during the first half. It is up to the league to determine whether the game will be restarted or resume from the time of postponement. Either way the assigned officials are due a full game fee for the resumed game.
- Officials are due a full game fee for any game postponed after the conclusion of the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter.
- Assigned Officials will be due 1/2 game fee for any game canceled due to controllable circumstances within 14 days of the scheduled game(s). If the game(s) is rescheduled the appropriate assigning priority will apply. This also applies to the second game of a double assignment (e.g. JV/Varsity or double-header).
- It is strongly recommended that any game that needs to be rescheduled, whether due to controllable or uncontrollable circumstances, be given at least two weeks' notice. If that is not practical, please notify the regional assigner. Any rescheduled games must still follow the priority day guidelines.
- Any game cancelled due to controllable circumstances will be given low priority if rescheduled on a date less than two weeks away regardless of whether it's on a normal priority day or not.



## Mileage Reimbursement Plan

In the event that no officials are available for assignment to regular-season games played in a designated region within the state, ILOA assigners may need to use (an) official(s) from outside that region. Because substantial travel is required in those cases, officials accepting such assignments shall be compensated at the rates described below. **NOTE: All reasonable efforts will be made to assign officials within their region or designated remote area before officials will be assigned to travel.**

### Regions

- A region is defined as at least three schools located within twenty miles of the region's designated start/end point. The designated start/end point is chosen to be centrally located within the region and include as many schools as possible.
- There are currently six regions: North Indianapolis, South Indianapolis, Fort Wayne, South Bend, Evansville, and La Porte County.
- Each official will be assigned to a region.
- Officials will not receive travel compensation for any games worked within their assigned region regardless of how far it is from their actual starting point.

### Remote Programs

- A team is considered remote unless there are two other teams' primary home fields within twenty shortest main route road miles in one more or less continuous direction.
- There are currently nine remote programs/areas: Crown Point/Munster, Chesterton/Victory Christian, Culver/Argos, Northridge, West Lafayette Harrison, Brownsburg/Avon, Bloomington/Edgewood, East Side, and Columbus.
- Any official living within twenty miles of a remote location will not receive travel compensation for games worked there.
- **PLEASE NOTE that neutral site games scheduled outside an identified region are subject to the same conditions as Remote program home games.** Example: Indianapolis-area teams scheduling games at Wabash College.

### Rate and Distance Calculation

- Round trip distance will be calculated using Google Maps' shortest main route.
- Each region will use the central-most field, designated below, as its start/end point.
- Each remote area will use its primary field location as its start/end point.
- Charged miles shall be the round trip distance minus 40 miles (representing comparable in-region travel for which an official is responsible).
- Reimbursement is calculated by multiplying the charged miles by the previous years' IRS rate per mile. (Year and rate is displayed above the reimbursement chart that follows.)
- The total will be rounded off to the nearest five dollar amount.
- This will make a flat fee for every official in one region traveling to another region or remote location.



# Indiana Lacrosse Officials Association

## Distances and Fees

The start/end point for each region:

Region	Start/End Point
North Indianapolis	Carmel High School
South Indianapolis	Whiteland Soccer Complex
Fort Wayne	Concordia High School
South Bend	Mishawaka Penn High School (includes Elkhart)
La Porte County	La Porte High School (includes New Prairie)
Evansville	Evansville Central High School

## Reimbursement Calculations:

IRS Year: 2025  
 IRS Rate 70 cents/mile

2026 CHARGED MILES / REMUNERATION												
Destination / Origin	North Indy		South Indy		Ft. Wayne		S. Bend		Evansville		La Porte County	
	miles	\$	miles	\$	miles	\$	miles	\$	miles	\$	miles	\$
Bloomington /	102	70	41	30	314	220	368	260	190	135	382	265
W. Lafayette	98	70	136	95	202	140	196	135	420	295	133	95
N. Indy			34	25	194	135	224	155	330	230	240	170
S. Indy	34	25			246	170	296	205	268	190	310	215
Ft. Wayne	194	135	246	170			125	90	542	380	168	120
South Bend	224	155	296	205	125	90			596	415	39	25
Culver/Argos	158	110	230	160	111	80	57	40	526	370	46	30
Evansville	330	230	268	190	542	380	596	415			544	380
La Porte County	240	170	310	215	168	120	39	25	544	380		
Northridge	258	180	328	230	81	55	7	5	624	435	72	50
Columbus	84	60	20	15	296	205	346	240	262	185	362	255
Wabash	62	45	96	65	256	180	248	175	290	205	196	135
Chesterton /	284	200	322	225	194	135	81	55	522	365	6	5
Crown Point /	236	165	274	190	226	160	132	90	460	320	66	45
Brownsburg /	19	15	26	20	246	170	276	195	290	205	242	170
East Side	1	0	1	0	212	150	262	185	292	205	276	195

## Remote to Remote travel

- An official residing in a designated Remote area may actually be closer to another Remote area than are individuals within an established Region.
- When possible, and in order to contain costs for those remote programs, such officials as described above will be offered assignments in neighboring Remote areas.



# Indiana Lacrosse Officials Association

- In order to maintain fairness in travel expense, distance and remuneration calculations will be made and published here for Remote area “pairings”.
- If additional remote to remote travel pairings arise during the season, the ILOA will notify the IHSLA of potential costs.

2026 REMOTE LOCATIONS CHARGED MILES / REMUNERATION												
Destination / Origin	Bloomington		Columbus		Crown Point		Chesterton		Crawfordsville		Lafayette	
	miles	\$	miles	\$	miles	\$	miles	\$	miles	\$	miles	\$
Bloomington /			43	30	330	230	378	265	100	70	194	135
W. Lafayette	194	135	186	130	106	75	255	180	30	20		
Culver/Argos	298	210	280	195	80	55	72	50	174	120	117	80
Columbus	43	30			322	225	378	265	145	100	186	130
Wabash	100	70	145	100	168	120	218	155			30	20
Chesterton /	378	265	370	260	20	15			218	155	255	180
Crown Point /	330	230	322	225			20	15	168	120	106	75
Brownsburg /	85	60	83	60	216	150	266	185	29	20	80	55
East Side	65	45	46	30	248	175	298	210	73	50	112	80